
This report provided free of charge by:
Rogers Motorcars LP
1530 W Sam Houston Pkwy N Ste 114
Houston, TX 77043

855-671-3308

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/8/24 at
7:26:02 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

92,364  Last reported odometer reading

2018 FORD F-150
RAPTOR
VIN: 1FTFW1RG6JFA96519
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Rogers Motorcars LP

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/zrzxQzy8dZeIFneBcFuUl8Pmn4RI1RWQM4B6q3wTbfzGivU3-uJHdc3E_K-IfVNxJ_Wx09bunHw7_KBc42VlZ9vGwmCeiGY7IRbMt9s6_uwjTSOL1k6P5tOMd7Xpo8SXo0eIDghWxURk4-IhJDOoGRUX4pNtppn0kXxCb_BV_AbC6qSzpe9xozrs8E1UITPvl1YglkqTGw0hKtbJ4XpVhs6qMsPzIH4jsrPurPn908DtuvAWKB4nRKfBxjyZVHS0sXF8_d1W2nMQo6S_w_x3VfRxFxvq3esBJD0p-btDnAmRIAuJz4Rsv7wWtMlLjHFuoamEBsRu_REaXzQ-h1zJJU6LroW0a-CZbazMD4UfYeqgjHMwO8Kdt1otlni7IzxiOmr--b-9.cfx


No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
16,530 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/14/2017 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2017 2022 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 2 mo. 4 months 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California Texas,
California Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 16,530/yr --- 10,527/yr

Last reported odometer reading 69,022 71,116 92,364

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

11/16/2017 25 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/17/2017 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/29/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

04/17/2018 26 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2018 8,944 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/30/2018 9,123 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/KQjYmFsDXgVyIGJsd-NIDSntCildgYzN79h3RWdpF4hHMGImdmFnOsuBZfb42hj5ean2wjJJLmAfT4L9ZvNp8Hui6_pdRFqjN2o_tVk11vYbIM9BGgAL1PreT_WFiyyNGp3ix9EsUa6JepFNK7TgP2o4Kgdzrq64K30vyFQXk_i2WoL6W1Fvj-PuW25eEX1ks9qgJqYFYuh-ZNSP5HRr6W73VAIBf6J_NAK8rWRmifxwaEGcLtDaVM-2yt29SJIpPErtPCjJATi2zCYbz8aeEfIH60l4p6XSJ-v4KFWQJPiYBJZAkfGusS9jcb18EIKZEviqbfR_kNaWXiMk2x8F_-bp-5AbXzY981dH-fm2KQsAKcacP0IHCRtTbQd7s-9XZzzbHV2by2_H9X8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/YFC6mbvmMrWyOMxU3Un6dyDbjB5jhs8YGfgUrAjl_sB8yAUDU6rCY5M0K-5bDXXvpOVaL795ocGKfHKIREnNKUVQZI4aBFsABdYfQM11KJ0zOvMwyaiSMItDrFDhQuIjxCA6w4lTuWeLfhN9jrMxSZrjUksdsxLSO4AysXXukUpbrijN2qz9iqPo_4qCxV3AoGA9lMkX75N0YdQM0Sdmh408QT10u-uB8F5iciLa7JBTcZ8qAcPzz52EdQcyWx0Z754jfqCK9JLasd1gywTzEu02HDKao__ejxuP5CpP7WOcLvtQ7_tDQjr7vOo7L8NyZbgb4Bcq28zBos4dnobCtyF1NGRwtiyhPuOYWN63ejYj6glmESUIopxkWp7L3RA0NS4vqjyMZMhZ0Oc.cfx


1,444 Customer
Favorites

10/14/2018 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/31/2018 18,501 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Air filter replaced

01/17/2019 23,633 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/06/2019 Bill Brandt Ford
Brentwood, CA
925-634-3551
billbrandtford.com

4.6 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

1,444 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
PCM reprogrammed

03/14/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #19N02 DOOR LATCH
REPAIR ENHANCEMENTS FOR
VEHICLES IN 18N03 WITH
COMPLETED REPAIRS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/20/2019 33,475 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/29/2020 40,855 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/31/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20N01 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/31/2020 46,408 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/26/2020 Tracy Ford
Tracy, CA
209-879-4700
https://tracyford.com

4.5 / 5.0
332 Verified Reviews

3,898 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/17/2021 56,584 Tracy Muffler and Auto
Tracy, CA
209-830-0086

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed

06/01/2021 60,912 Covert Ford of Hutto
Hutto, TX
512-759-1414
covertfordhutto.com

4.3 / 5.0
469 Verified Reviews

9,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Wiper(s) replaced

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

09/23/2021 64,650 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Pflugerville, TX
737-236-3874
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

01/10/2022 68,244 Hutto Fast Lube
Hutto, TX
512-846-2382
huttofastlube.com

4.9 / 5.0
223 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/31/2022 69,022 Covert Ford of Hutto
Hutto, TX
512-759-1414
covertfordhutto.com

4.3 / 5.0
469 Verified Reviews

9,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Round Rock, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M06 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

06/12/2022 Covert Buick GMC
Austin, TX

4.7 / 5.0
1,440 Verified Reviews

16,862 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/14/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tracy, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/15/2022 70,074 Covert Buick GMC
Austin, TX
512-583-3411
covertbuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,440 Verified Reviews

16,862 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Front brakes replaced
Nitrogen fill tires
Safety inspection performed
Body electrical system checked
Rear brakes replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/20/2022 Texas
Inspection Station
Round Rock, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/27/2022 70,222 Covert Buick GMC
Austin, TX
512-583-3411
covertbuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,440 Verified Reviews

16,862 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/28/2022 70,702 Covert Cadillac Buick
GMC
Austin, TX
512-583-3411
covertbuickgmc.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior trim checked

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


4.7 / 5.0
1,440 Verified Reviews

16,862 Customer
Favorites

07/15/2022 71,116 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Computer(s) checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,527 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/18/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/09/2022 72,560 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Computer(s) checked
Drivability/performance checked

10/31/2022 74,294 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced

12/16/2022 75,944 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired

02/02/2023 77,530 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-



covertbastrop.com
4.4 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews
51 Customer Favorites

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Battery charged
Skid plate installed

07/06/2023 80,901 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed

09/26/2023 83,906 Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/04/2023 84,293 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Axles checked
Differential checked
Drivability/performance checked
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced
Four tires replaced
Four tires balanced

12/07/2023 86,046 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/14/2023 Sames Bastrop Ford
Bastrop, TX
512-303-3000
samesbastropfordonline.
com/

4.7 / 5.0
175 Verified Reviews

2,302 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/06/2024 90,253 Covert Chevrolet
Bastrop, TX
512-303-2311
covertbastrop.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



4.4 / 5.0
79 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

05/29/2024 90,673 Covert Ford of Hutto
Hutto, TX
512-759-1414
covertfordhutto.com

4.3 / 5.0
469 Verified Reviews

9,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked

05/30/2024 Covert Hutto
Hutto, TX
512-759-1414
coverthutto.com/

4.1 / 5.0
451 Verified Reviews

9,017 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/31/2024 Covert Ford of Hutto
Hutto, TX
512-759-1414
covertfordhutto.com

4.3 / 5.0
469 Verified Reviews

9,630 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/13/2024 90,896 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/11/2024 92,104 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

10/05/2024 92,364 Rogers Motorcars LP
Houston, TX
866-448-8580
rogersmotorcars.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/8/24 7:26:02 AM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

